DocuSign Envelope ID: CD14A496-FAF8-48CF-BD1C-678DE70BB6F1

ORDINANCE 21-0-40 amending the 2021-2022 Budget Appropriations (2nd
Amendment).

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted the 2021-2022 Budget by motion; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted an appropriations ordinance, Ordinance
21-0-13, on June 9, 2021 to implement the 2021-2022 Budget; and,

WHEREAS, it is now desirable and appropriate to adjust and modify the
2021-2022 Budget Appropriations by this Ordinance to incorporate expenditure
decisions made during the 2021-2022 fiscal year.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF MURFREESBORO, TENNESSEE, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The 2021-2022 Budget adopted by the City Council is hereby

revised and amended as shown on Exhibit A, attached hereto.

SECTION 2.That this Ordinance take effect immediately upon and after its
passage upon second and final reading, as an emergency Ordinance, an emergency
existing, and it being imperative to provide for the necessary expenses, general and
special, of said City of Murfreesboro for the Fiscal Year 2021-2022 at the earliest

practicable time, the welfare of the City requiring it.

Passed: % A’ ittt

Shané'Mc‘F“‘arland, Mayor
1st reading /VOWM IU: RIR(
2nd yeading Novembes ]?f; A0

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
DocuSigned by:
3A2035E61F0401
Adam F. Tucker
City Attorney

Matter 1D 2021-00657, 11/08/2021



Exhibit A

Page 1
BUDGET AMENDMENT
AS PASSED OR AMENDED INCREASE
Department Account PREV AMENDED BUDGET (DECREASE)
General Fund
Revenues
m -
Expenditures
Unassigned
Administration Building Expense $ 700,000.00 $ 700,000.00
Building & Codes Contractual Services $ 41,000.00 $ 100,000.00 $ 59,000.00
$ 759,000.00
CHANGE IN ASSIGNED FUND BALANCE (CASH) $ (5,342,356.00) % (5,342,356.00) $ -
CHANGE IN UNASSIGNED FUND BALANCE (CASH) $ (2,364,978.00) $ (3,123,978.00) $ 759,000.00
TOTAL CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE (CASH) $ (7,707,334.00) $ (8,466,334.00) (759,000.00)
BUDGET AMENDMENT
AS PASSED OR AMENDED INCREASE
Department Account PREV AMENDED BUDGET (DECREASE)
Airport Fund
Revenues
3 _
Expenditures
Professional Services $ 15,000.00 $ 24.457.00 $ 9,457.00
$ =
$ 9,457.00

CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE (CASH) $ (1,503,422.00) $ (1,512,879.00) (9,457.00)



